Tuition and Fees

Bachelor of Science Traditional Chinese Medicine (BSTCM)

Tuition
Classroom Tuition (Per Credit Hour) $368.00
(U.S. Students)
$550.00

(International Students)

Clinic Tuition (Per Credit Hour) $510.00
(U.S. and International Students)
Total Estimated Tuition (U.S. students) $24,036.00

(Four Trimesters is the recommended schedule for this program of study. The Board of
Directors reserves the right to raise tuition 4-7% as appropriate.)

One-Time Fees
Application Fee (Non-Refundable)

U.S. Students $75.00

International Students $150.00

International Student Foreign Transcript Evaluation Fee $250.00
Trimester Deposit $250.00
(Applicable toward first trimester tuition)
Transfer Credit Fee (Per Credit Hour) $25.00
Herbal Sample Kit $170.00
White Coat Fee $39.00
Graduation Fee $150.00
Audit Fee for Graduates (Per Trimester) $110.00

Recurring Fees

Student Services Fee $110.00
(Including facility, lab, wifi, library, tutoring, administrative services...etc.) per trimester
Textbooks, professional equipment, clinic supplies (estimate) $500.00
er
Payment Plan Fee $25.00 Eimester

per trimester

The payment plan allows students to divide the total tuition and fees for each trimester into four equal



payments. The first payment is due by the 1St day of class. The rest of the payments are due the first
day of each month afterward. Fees are incorporated into the student's initial payment. This is the only
payment plan currently available to domestic students and is not available to international students.
Late payments on this plan will incur additional fees.

Late Fees and Penalties

Late Registration $25.00
(Payable if classes are not registered at least one week before the start of each
trimester. Does not apply to new students.)

Late Tuition (1-15 days) $50.00

Late Tuition (16-30 days) $75.00
(After 30 days, students will be dismissed from the program unless other arrangements are
made with the Registrar or President.)

Late Fee for Payment Plan $50.00
(Payable if payment(s) made under the Payment Plan are more than 14 days
late.)

Late Add Fee $25.00
Payable if course is added after 5 days following the start of the trimester. per course
Late Drop Fee $75.00
Payable if course is dropped after 5 days following the start of the trimester. per course
Other Fees
Student I.D. Card (replacements) $5.00
Make-up Examinations $50.00
per exam
Intern Clinic Treatment Fee-Students $5.00
per
treatment
Duplicate Diploma $25.00
Official Transcripts $15.00

Transcripts will be provided upon receipt of a signed, written request and a fee of $15.00 each,
provided all financial obligations have been met.

Library Fees Varies
(All fees for late returns, lost books, print and copy services are detailed in the library manual.
Fines and penalties must be paid prior to registration.)

THSU reserves the right to adjust tuition and fees that reflect changes in the cost of living and
education, subject to Board of Directors approval.



Tuition and Fees

Bachelor of Business Administration (BBA) Program
Tuition
Per Credit Hour

Total Tuition (4 trimesters) (For U.S. students)

One-Time Fees

Application Fee (Non-Refundable)

U.S. Students

International Students

International Student Foreign Transcript Evaluation Fee
Trimester Deposit

(Applicable toward first trimester tuition)
Transfer Credit Fee (Per Credit Hour)

Graduation Fee

Audit Fee for Graduates (Per Trimester)

Recurring Fees

Student Services Fee
(Including facility, wifi, library, tutoring, administrative
services...etc.)

Textbooks, reference materials, and duplication costs (estimate)

$385.00
(U.S. students)
$550.00
(International Student)

$23,485.00

$75.00
$150.00
$250.00
$250.00

$25.00
$150.00
$110.00

$110.00
per trimester

$100.00

er
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Payment Plan Fee $ 25.00
per
trimester

The payment plan allows students to divide the total tuition and fees for each trimester into four equal

payments. The first payment is due by the 18t day of class. The rest of the payments are due the
first of each month afterward. Fees are incorporated into the student's initial payment. This is the
only payment plan currently available to domestic students and is not available to international
students. Late payments on this plan will incur additional fees.

Late Fees and Penalties

Late Registration $ 25.00

(Payable if registration is not completed at least one week before the start of each  Not
trimester. applicable to new students.)

Late Tuition (1-15 days) $ 50.00
Late Tuition (16-30 days) $ 75.00

(After 30 days, students will be dismissed from the program unless other arrangements are
made with the Registrar or Administrative Coordinator.)

Late Fee for Payment Plan $ 50.00

(Payable if payment(s) made under the Payment Plan are more than 14 days late.)

Late Add Fee $25.00
Payable if course is added after 5 days following the start of the trimester. per course
Late Drop Fee $ 75.00
Payable if course is dropped after 5 days following the start of the trimester. per course
Other Fees
Student I.D. Card replacement $ 5.00
Make-up Examinations $ 50.00
per exam
Duplicate Diploma $ 25.00
Official Transcripts $ 15.00

Transcripts will be provided upon receipt of a signed, written request and a fee of $15.00 each,
provided all financial obligations are met.

THSU reserves the right to adjust tuition and fees that reflect changes in the cost of living and
education, subject to Board of Directors approval.



Master of Science in Oriental and Chinese Medicine (MSAOM)

Classroom Tuition (Per Credit Hour) $368.00
(U.S. Students)

$550.00

(International Students)

Clinic Tuition (Per Credit Hour, for both U.S. and international students) $510.00
Total Estimated Tuition (For U.S. students) $60,564.00

(Ten Trimesters is the recommended schedule for this program of study. The Board of
Directors reserves the right to raise tuition 4-7% as appropriate.)

One-Time Fees
Application Fee (Non-Refundable)

U.S. Students $75.00
International Students $150.00
International Student Foreign Transcript Evaluation Fee $250.00
Trimester Deposit $250.00
(Applicable toward first trimester tuition)

Transfer Credit Fee (Per Credit Hour) $25.00
Herb Sample Kit $170.00
White Coat Fee $39.00
Comprehensive Exam (second year) $50.00
Graduation Fee $150.00
Audit Fee for Graduates (Per Trimester) $110.00

Recurring Fees

Student Services Fee $110.00
(Including facility, lab, wifi, library, tutoring, administrative services...etc.) per trimester
Textbooks, professional equipment, clinic supplies (estimate) $500.00
per
trimester
Internship: (Interns only) $95.00
(This fee pays for expendable supplies in the clinic and waste disposal.) Fr(ianrwester
Malpractice Insurance $95.00
er
(This fee applies for students enrolled in Clinic Internship.) Itorimester

Payment Plan Fee $25.00



The payment plan allows students to divide the total tuition and fees for each trimester into four equal

payments. The first payment is due by the 18t day of class. The rest of the payments are due
the first day of each month afterward. Fees are incorporated into the student's initial payment.
This is the only payment plan currently available to domestic students and is not available to
international students. Late payments on this plan will incur additional fees.

Late Fees and Penalties

Late Registration $25.00
(Payable if classes are not registered at least one week before the start of each trimester.
Does not apply to new students.)

Late Tuition (1-15 days) $50.00
Late Tuition (16-30 days) $75.00

(After 30 days, students will be dismissed from the program unless other arrangements are
made with the Registrar or President.)

Late Fee for Payment Plan $50.00
(Payable if payment(s) made under the Payment Plan are more than 14 days late.)
Late Add Fee $25.00
Payable if course is added after 5 days following the start of the trimester. per course
Late Drop Fee $75.00
Payable if course is dropped after 5 days following the start of the trimester. per course
Other Fees
Student I.D. Card (replacements) $5.00
Make-up Examinations $50.00
per exam
Intern Clinic Treatment Fee — Student discounted rate $5.00
per treatment
Duplicate Diploma $25.00
Official Transcripts $15.00

Transcripts will be provided upon receipt of a signed, written request and a fee of $15.00 each,
provided all financial obligations have been met.

Library Fees Varies
(All fees for late returns, lost books, print and copy services are detailed in the library manual.
Fines and penalties must be paid prior to registration.)

THSU reserves the right to adjust tuition and fees that reflect changes in the cost of living and
education, subject to Board of Directors approval.



Tuition and Fees

Master of Business Administration (MBA)

Tuition

Per Credit Hour $528.00 (For U.S. students)
$750.00 (For international students)

Total Tuition (4 trimesters) (For U.S. students) $19,008.00

One-Time Fees

Application Fee (Non-Refundable)

U.S. Students $75.00
International Student $150.00
International Student Foreign Transcript Evaluation Fee $250.00
Trimester Deposit $250.00
(Applicable toward first trimester tuition)

Transfer Credit Fee (Per Credit Hour) $ 75.00
Graduation Fee $150.00

Audit Fee for Graduates (Per Trimester) $110.00



Recurring Fees

Student Services Fee $110.00
(Including facility, wifi, library, tutoring, administrative services...etc.) per trimester
Textbooks, reference materials, and duplication costs (estimate) $100.00
per course
Payment Plan Fee $ 25.00

per trimester
The payment plan allows students to divide the total tuition and fees for each trimester into four equal

payments. The first payment is due by the 1St day of class. The rest of the payments are due the
first of each month afterward. Fees are incorporated into the student's initial payment. This is the
only payment plan currently available to domestic students and is not available to international
students. Late payments on this plan will incur additional fees.

Late Fees and Penalties

Late Registration $25.00
(Payable if classes are not registered at least one week before the start of each
trimester. Does not apply to new students.)

Late Tuition (1-15 days) $50.00

Late Tuition (16-30 days) $75.00
(After 30 days, students may be dismissed from the program unless other arrangements are
made with the Registrar or President.)

Late Fee for Payment Plan $50.00
(Payable if payment(s) made under the Payment Plan are more than 14 days late.)
Late Add Fee $25.00
Payable if course is added after 5 days following the start of the trimester. per course
Late Drop Fee $75.00
Payable if course is dropped after 5 days following the start of the trimester. per course
Other Fees
Student I.D. Card replacement $ 5.00
Make-up Examinations $50.00
per exam
Duplicate Diploma $25.00
Official Transcripts $15.00

Transcripts will be provided upon receipt of a signed, written request and a fee of $15.00 each,
provided all financial obligations are met.

THSU reserves the right to adjust tuition and fees that reflect changes in the cost of living and
education, subject to Board of Directors approval.



Tuition and Fees

Master of Business Administration Healthcare (MBAH)

Tuition

Per Credit Hour $528.00 (For U.S. students)
$750.00 (For international students)

Total Tuition (5 trimesters) (For U.S. students) $23,760.00

One-Time Fees

Application Fee (Non-Refundable)

U.S. Students $ 75.00
International Student $150.00
International Student Foreign Transcript Evaluation Fee $250.00
Trimester Deposit $250.00
(Applicable toward first trimester tuition)

Transfer Credit Fee (Per Credit Hour) $ 75.00
Graduation Fee $150.00
Audit Fee for Graduates (Per Trimester) $110.00

Recurring Fees

Student Services Fee $110.00
(Including facility, wifi, library, tutoring, administrative services...etc.) per trimester
Textbooks, reference materials, and duplication costs (estimate) $100.00
per course
Payment Plan Fee $ 25.00

per trimester
The payment plan allows students to divide the total tuition and fees for each trimester into four equal

payments. The first payment is due by the 1St day of class. The rest of the payments are due the
first of each month afterward. Fees are incorporated into the student's initial payment. This is the
only payment plan currently available to domestic students and is not available to international
students. Late payments on this plan will incur additional fees.

Late Fees and Penalties

Late Registration $25.00
(Payable if classes are not registered at least one week before the start of each
trimester. Does not apply to new students.)

Late Tuition (1-15 days) $50.00



Late Tuition (16-30 days) $75.00
(After 30 days, students may be dismissed from the program unless other arrangements are
made with the Registrar or President.)

Late Fee for Payment Plan $50.00
(Payable if payment(s) made under the Payment Plan are more than 14 days late.)
Late Add Fee $25.00
Payable if course is added after 5 days following the start of the trimester. per course
Late Drop Fee $75.00
Payable if course is dropped after 5 days following the start of the trimester. per course
Other Fees
Student I.D. Card replacement $ 5.00
Make-up Examinations $50.00
per exam
Duplicate Diploma $25.00
Official Transcripts $15.00

Transcripts will be provided upon receipt of a signed, written request and a fee of $15.00 each,
provided all financial obligations are met.

The payment plan allows students to divide the total tuition and fees for each trimester into four

payments. The first payment is due by the 1St day of class. The rest of the payments are due the
first of each month afterward. Fees are incorporated into the student's initial payment. This is the
only payment plan currently available to domestic students and is not available to international
students. Late payments on this plan will incur additional fees.

Late Fees and Penalties

Late Registration $25.00
(Payable if classes are not registered at least one week before the start of each
trimester. Does not apply to new students.)

Late Tuition (1-15 days) $50.00

Late Tuition (16-30 days) $75.00
(After 30 days, students may be dismissed from the program unless other arrangements are
made with the Registrar or President.)

Late Fee for Payment Plan $50.00
(Payable if payment(s) made under the Payment Plan are more than 14 days late.)

Late Add Fee $25.00
Payable if course is added after 5 days following the start of the trimester. per course
Late Drop Fee $75.00
Payable if course is dropped after 5 days following the start of the trimester. per course
Other Fees

Student I.D. Card replacement $ 5.00
Make-up Examinations $50.00

per exam



Duplicate Diploma $25.00

Official Transcripts $15.00
Transcripts will be provided upon receipt of a signed, written request and a fee of $15.00 each,
provided all financial obligations are met.

THSU reserves the right to adjust tuition and fees that reflect changes in the cost of living and
education, subject to Board of Directors approval.

Tuition and Fees

Master of Business Administration-Hybrid (MBA-Hybrid)

Tuition
Per Credit Hour $528.00 (For U.S. students)

$750.00 (For international students)
Total Tuition (4 trimesters) (For U.S. students) $19,008.00

One-Time Fees

Application Fee (Non-Refundable)

U.S. Students $ 75.00

International Student $150.00

International Student Foreign Transcript Evaluation Fee $250.00

Trimester Deposit $250.00

(Applicable toward first trimester tuition)

Transfer Credit Fee (Per Credit Hour) $ 75.00
Graduation Fee $150.00
Audit Fee for Graduates (Per Trimester) $110.00

Recurring Fees

Student Services Fee $110.00
(Including technology platforms, library, tutoring, administrative services, etc.) per trimester

Textbooks, reference materials, and duplication costs (estimate) $100.00
per course
Payment Plan Fee $ 25.00

per trimester
The payment plan allows students to divide the total tuition and fees for each trimester into four equal

payments. The first payment is due by the 1St day of class. The rest of the payments are due
the first of each month afterward. Fees are incorporated into the student's initial payment. This
is the only payment plan currently available. Late payments on this plan will incur additional
fees.



Late Fees and Penalties

Late Registration $ 25.00
(Payable if classes are not registered at least one week before the start of each
trimester. Does not apply to new students.)

Late Tuition (1-15 days) $ 50.00

Late Tuition (16-30 days) $ 75.00
(After 30 days, students may be dismissed from the program unless other arrangements are
made with the Registrar or President.)

Late Fee for Payment Plan $ 50.00
(Payable if payment(s) made under the Payment Plan are more than 14 days late.)
Late Add Fee $ 25.00
Payable if course is added after 5 days following the start of the trimester. per course
Late Drop Fee $ 75.00
Payable if course is dropped after 5 days following the start of the trimester. per course
Other Fees
Student I.D. Card replacement $ 5.00
Make-up Examinations $ 50.00
per exam
Duplicate Diploma $ 25.00
Official Transcripts $ 15.00

Transcripts will be provided upon receipt of a signed request and a fee of $15.00 each,
provided all financial obligations are met.

THSU reserves the right to adjust tuition and fees that reflect changes in the cost of living and
education, subject to governing board approval.



